
Cy/clef *4T 91.tilPtcor1 
caw eivele4, affm titan 	) 

National Institute Of Fashion Technology 
(Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India) 

 

4760(2/Bldg/Extra Work/2016(Part-1) fd1Fi: 19/04/2023 

1IT4 TIWW / Rate Enquiry Letter 

irk tW#a. 	 *arm-  (24-c) 344     wrzi- 	fav riterEc Praciv 

31ra11ia.  	F41T q43 chRui cidiv faa-rIckl-1 	1a1aCI3if W 	chit 71T 31t41WR 

cni 	 +lad tracll t I 

Sealed Quotations are hereby invited by NIFT Centre, Mumbai for the following work. The 
undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject the lowest or all the quotations without assigning 
any reasons. 

*Tzt *1' MR: MITE, UM& W4t tart 3:1' cute in 15 In *efts ails -2 	cri 	TITtzfif 

irrrtt 31#wir t nrt t Eriti 

Name of work: Cleaning of external façade through Spiderman of Academic Block -2 at plot 
No15 at NIFT, Kharghar Navi Mumbai. 

w:Tr c{ 
(vm m 

3:174T  a 
Mr4) 

wri wr f cjul #41 *4, 
iiisen 

1. 

Cleaning of exterior glass facade by Spiderman by 
using nylon ropes capable of withstanding one ton 
of load & useful for 1000 hrs of working as per BIS 
standard 	& 	Chemical 	cleaning 	method, water 
cleaning method, pressure washing, water socking, 
cleaning should be done so as to all stains to be 
removed etc., complete including cost of all types of 
laboure and required materials, safety belt, work to 
done 	as 	per 	standard 	specification 	of facade 
cleaning etc., complete as per direction of Engineer 
in charge. Approximately area of facade about 
10,000/- sqft. 

Lump 
sum 

1 

Seal and signature of the Agency 

 

Date: Joint Director 

Page 1 f 6 Itt et, Jtct'nJlC tei titeuttWT 461 suet 
A Premier Institute Of Design, Management & Technology 
A statutory body under the NIFT Act 2006 

 

'DIE 	TerC*. 15, *41t9 - 4, WRIER, Wre 	- 410 210 

NIFT Campus, Plot No.15, Sector -4, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai -410210. 
t: +91 022 27747000, +91 022 27747100 If: +91 022 27745386 I e: nift.mumbai@nift.ac.in  www.nift.ac.in  



Cleaning of exterior ACP facade by Spiderman by 
using nylon ropes capable of withstanding one ton 
of load & useful for 1000 hrs of working as per BIS 
standard 	& 	Chemical 	cleaning 	method, 	water 
cleaning method, pressure washing, water socking, 
cleaning should be done so as to all stains to be Lump 

 removed etc., complete including cost of all types of 
laboure and required materials, safety belt, work to 
done 	as 	per 	standard 	specification 	of facade 
cleaning etc., complete as per direction of Engineer 
in charge. Approximately area of facade about 

sum 
1 

5,500/- sqft. 

Filling and replacing Silicon in Joints: Carefully 
removing of old sealant and backer rods of existing 
glass facade without damaging of glass and other 
component & installation of new backer rod with 

 
required size and shape and providing and filling of 
weather sealant (DC 789) of approved brand in the 
gaps of glass with required thickness and width 
including cost of all materials and laboure charges 
etc., complete as per direction of Engineer in charge 
and specification. Only silicon damaged portion 

Running 
feet 

750  

Filling the gap in between aluminum/ stone/ wood 
frame 	and 	adjacent 	RCC/Brick/ 	Stone/ wood/ 
Ceramic/ 	Gypsum 	work 	by 	providing 
weather/structural non sag elastomeric PU sealant if 
required over backer rod of approved quality and 
silicon sealant wherever required as per 	direction 
of Engineer-in-charge complete and the PU sealant 

 and silicon sealant to be filled out side of window 
surface of vertical and horizontal gapes of wall and 
frame and between aluminum frame to frame and 
for the purpose of stop the seepage/leakage inside of 
building including cost of laboure and materials and 
spider man and safety jhula and required insurance 
for laboure etc., complete. 

(Wherever pond fix tape to be used if required) n 
Seal and signature of the Agency 

	
Date: 
	

Joint Director 

Page 2 of 6 



up to size Up to 5 mm depth and 5 mm width and 
Up to 20 mm depth and 20 mm width or as per 
exiting size of surface 
Average sizes are given below 

4.1 Size of window 7.25 X 2.35 Nos. 3 

4.2 Size of window 6.25 X 2.25 Nos. 1 
4.3 Size of window 3.6 X 2.25 Nos. 1 
4.4 Size of window 3.45 X 2.25 Nos. 1 
4.5 Size of window2.65 X 2.25 Nos. 1 

 

Water proofing treatment of RCC sunshade with 
Zycosil/ equivalent water proofing Solution (1 litre 
of Zycosil/equivalent & 20 litres of water stirred 
first 	& 	2 	litres 	of 	Zycoprime/equivalent 
added and stirred (total 23 litres)) till it meets the 
saturation level and testing as per RILEM or by 
water drops test in which water drops do not absorb 
but drops remain or rolls after requred cracks filling 
with approved material and colour. 

Sqft. 1500 

 Servicing of facade window so as to open and close 
without any problems i.e. sevices to the hinges, 
servicing to the lock, servicing to the handle if any 
accessories 	not 	working 	replacing 	the 	same 
including cost of all materials and laboure charges 
etc., 	complete as per direction 	of Engineer 	in 
charge. 

Each 36 

Wa.  / Total 
4 

li KM" ef / GST @ 

WR zfrif / Net Total 
4 

Amount in words: Rupees 

Only including GST 

Seal and signature of the Agency 	 Date: 	 Joint Director 

Page 3 of 6 



n so I Terms & Conditions: 

3al.tT,Ft90f4—At11v Hirei Firfti 

The quoted rates must be valid for 90 days. 

1.at 	tchi 	*11V 'ffivearitrwrir 	 61-1L0dI ch(air 

The work shall be executed with material as approved by NIFT official. 

tt' / ,3tidi#.311# ar4 	j*TRIT ,tfitRAR At{ 3L1 	Wiff 
vrreir ,41vfia t3rm-ra-r31-MT#14,41 att Tr% wr al-gram- 08) fdieurtrerq 
The quoted rates will be inclusive of cost of all material requires, transportation, labour 
and taxes as applicable, nothing shall be paid extra except GST. 

t'l4 3TftW 3ldIdIol dfZ1I oilvdii I 

No advance payment will be made. 

tf cb14-1 Tra 	 3-rfT Atififff 	aft,-  1m40.! iIo 	l 
3 

These works are to be carried out through skilled specialists, special and trained Spiderman. 

cm 	1 	chi ch(a) c4k41vt+ft 370 3fr-d--4t 	3ttaT# Mit 	Wall 	 

arrawr-  tam 1i 1I°1I - 

For the work, the required Insurance is to be taken by the work executing Agency to safeguard 
his man and tools, etc. 

Catt cbl ,ct*L1 aTti mrir 40 	ai 	FT 97 cMaii 6 du I chi ,:kit chi.) A- 	t: 

250/- 1;t1- #71t#Tc.4dii1i aiNdil I 

The Agency has to complete the work within 40 days after receipt of work order. panelty 

@ 250/- per day will be imposed for delay in completion of work. 

1-417#•1-qcfr4 tie) 	 atti 4.6" 371* mid-i 	t't 

kt-tarr*Sq ecRi fad-41Ft 

— 
Seal and signature of the Agency 	 Date: 	 Joint

V  
Director 

Page 4 of 6 



The agency should exeLute the work keeping safety rules in mind and will be responsible 
for the safety of its workers. 

chi ch(.1 tie-HR-iti{ chi tt TIM 	FI-Tr---40- TfreA-Q- ti4 T 3:171-aT" clI'k-clI& el-RMTt 
3.1TDTTEITI4ei 	341T @if-pi aw-ii Ghia) ITT 141441 oukidiii 

Quantity of work may vary at the time of execution, hence payment shall be made on 
actual basis on submission of bill with measurementsheet . 

obi 	*1itI1 ft crwrr Tet 6 	CT 	 337T1T{ 71--at 	 coi4 6111 

In lieu of any defect, the work shall be repaired by the agency if NIFT desires so. 

1441 311- 1d-a-K t @Him erreneileizi WI" reiach 3T 4TTtho1cfl J-4 	61 &dII I 

In case of any dispute the Jurisdiction of Court will be Navi Mumbai. 

chi 	 TT 6 	W-C 4:11-$-E 	 4-ii ,-71 I all Urrigi-  3117 tritfi{ 	14,4 afr 
G)<IIN 	 .51-14)dn 	 Th-t FC1 2ii olIoli VritCr 347 3# 1ir 

	 31fdr(TH. 	 etiald 

odRytiacht ACIerl er ELT i-41.1 I Quail Vitir 

After completion of the work the site should be cleaned and any waste materials/ 

stuffs/rabbit/muck to be removed from the campus and same should be dump at local 
municipal ground without additional cost/free of the cost. 

clii$ic4C 311-d tri-W alcH cbi 	3iMg Milt 26 NOW 2023 t 3icriT6: 3 ra HT t 

Last date of receipt of sealed Quotation is 26/04/2023 upto 3.00 pm. 

W1fErtffTLF-4- 	*r cbc ch•ta 	EL& <hi 	 3th-  viw 	attfaT J4eq.414,0 	1--gr-cff 

gr 444 cm 	 t fay (.1fa 4,13 t at), Kr-a-er MTF-c i arlirwrtt 	 ettia 

Seal and signature of the Agency 	 Date: 	 Joint Director 

Page 5 of 6 



The Agency must visit the campus and Contact to NIFT's Official for clarifications about 
physical assessment of area/work to be furnished and about measurement etc. before 
quoting the competitive rates. 

ti tLt 3117-43/*SFETT MaL Orr / GST will be applicable as per norms. 4  

thar-th771.  r raailn 
	

tiohcbtul 	I Registration 
Details of Registration 	 No. 

er / GST 

2. 	tta it / Pan Card 

Tiwarr 
1. 

vtit wr 	trar: 

*twft 	  

-sr 	L'EA4  
tittri car 

Irc. 	4144 

    

wITir w. 	  

itffiW: 	  

  

Seal and signature of the Agency 	 Date: 	 Joint Director 

Page 6 of 6 


	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005
	00000006

